PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EBARA DENSAN LTD.	12/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBARA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11-1, Haneda Asahi-cho	
City:	Ohta-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	144-8510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29302093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q105641

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan J. Kasper

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0733

500436440

740.00 140.00

Assignment

WHEREAS, EBARA DENSAN LTD., having its principal place of business at
11-1, Haneda Asahi-cho, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 144-8575, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") is the
owner of an equal and undivided share of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design
Application No(the ' Application) on the basis of an assignment
from the joint inventor, <u>Takashi HOZUMI</u> , dated and recorded with the USPTO
onat reel, frame;
WHEREAS, EBARA CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal
place of business at 11-1, Haneda Asahi-cho, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 144-8510, Japan is the owner
of an equal and undivided share of the right, title and interest in and to the ' Application
on the basis of an assignment from the joint inventor, Kensuke FUJITA, dated and
recorded with the USPTO onat reel, frameand is
desirous of obtaining the entire right title and interest in and to the ' Application;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and
assigns, its entire right, title and interest, including rights to recover for past infringement, in
the ' Application;
IN ADDITION, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to
enable the Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest in and to the
' Application and any U.S. Patent issuing thereon. Such cooperation by the Assignor
shall include (a) prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony,
execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance
all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee for perfecting in the Assignee
the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any reissue or reexamination of
the ' Application and any U.S. patent issuing thereon; (c) for interference or other
priority proceedings involving the ' Application and any U.S. patent issuing thereon;
and (d) for legal proceedings involving the Application and any U.S. patent issuing
thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority
contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however,
that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by
said Assignee, at the sole discretion of Assignor.
3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee,
its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor,
its legal representatives and assigns.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ebara Densan Ltd. has executed this Assignment by
proper persons duly authorized.
(fa fa
Name: Yasuyuki Hori
Title: Representative Finior Managing Bir
Name: Yasuyuki Hori (Title: Representative Sinior Managing Bir Date: 19/Dec./2007
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

RECORDED: 01/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0734